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September 16, 2015
Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Barcy McNeal
Administration/Docketing

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 11" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Re:  Oregon Clean Energy, LLC
Case No. 12-2959-EL-BGN

Dear Ms. McNeal:

The May 1, 2013 Opinion, Order, and Certificate approving Oregon Clean
Energy, LLC’s (“Oregon”) Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and
Public Need to Construct an Electric Generation Facility (“Certificate”) and
the March 15, 2013 Second Supplement to Application established a set of
conditions and supplemental commitments as part of the Certificate.

Specifically, in part, Commitment No. 20, which included in the Second
Supplement filed on March 15, 2013, requires that:

Prior to the commencement of construction activities that require
permits or authorizations by federal or state laws and regulations, the
Applicant will obtain and comply with such permits or authorizations.
The Applicant will provide copies of permits and authorizations,
including all supporting documentation, to Staff within seven days of
issuance or receipt by the Applicant. The Applicant will provide a
schedule of construction activities and acquisition of corresponding
permits for each activity at the preconstruction conference.

In compliance with Commitment No. 20, attached is a copy of the revised
Federal Aviation Administration temporary crane approvals, which drop the
requirement for lowering the crane every night (Attachment 1); and the first
two heavy haul permits from the City of Toledo (Attachment 2).

If you have any questions please call at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

Sally W. Bloomfield
Attachments

Cc:  Grant Zeto (w/Attachments)
Chris Cunningham (w/Attachments)



ATTACHMENT 1

Mail Processing Center Aeronautical Study No.
A Federal Aviation Administration 2015-AGL-13105-OE
& Southwest Regional Office Prior Study No.
> Obstruction Evaluation Group 2015-AGL-6337-OE

10101 Hillwood Parkway
Fort Worth, TX 76177

Issued Date: 09/15/2015

Black & Veatch Corp. - Jason Schottler

11401 Lamar Avenue

Overland Park, KS 66211

*DETERMINATION OF NO HAZARD TO AIR NAVIGATION FOR TEMPORARY STRUCTURE**

The Federal Aviation Administration has conducted an aeronautical study under the provisions of 49 U.S.C,,
Section 44718 and if applicable Title 14 of the Code of Federal Regulations, part 77, concerning:

Structure: Crane North

L ocation: Oregon, OH

Latitude: 41-40-04.54N NAD 83
Longitude: 83-26-37.19W

Heights: 590 feet site elevation (SE)

300 feet above ground level (AGL)
890 feet above mean sealevel (AMSL)

This aeronautical study revealed that the temporary structure does not exceed obstruction standards and would
not be a hazard to air navigation provided the following condition(s), if any, is (are) met:

As acondition to this Determination, the structure is marked/lighted in accordance with FAA Advisory circular
70/7460-1 K Change 2, Obstruction Marking and Lighting, flags/red lights - Chapters 3(Marked),4,5(Red),& 12.

This determination expires on 03/14/2017 unless extended, revised, or terminated by the issuing office.

NOTE: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF THE EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF THISDETERMINATION MUST
BE E-FILED AT LEAST 15 DAYSPRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. AFTER RE-EVALUATION

OF CURRENT OPERATIONS IN THE AREA OF THE STRUCTURE TO DETERMINE THAT NO
SIGNIFICANT AERONAUTICAL CHANGES HAVE OCCURRED, YOUR DETERMINATION MAY BE
ELIGIBLE FOR ONE EXTENSION OF THE EFFECTIVE PERIOD.

This determination is based, in part, on the foregoing description which includes specific coordinates and
heights. Any changes in coordinates and/or heights will void this determination. Any future construction or
alteration, including increase to heights, requires separate notice to the FAA.

This determination does include temporary construction equipment such as cranes, derricks, etc., which may be
used during actual construction of a structure. However, this equipment shall not exceed the overall heights as
indicated above. Equipment which has a height greater than the studied structure requires separate notice to the
FAA.

Page 1 of 2



This determination concerns the effect of this temporary structure on the safe and efficient use of navigable
airspace by aircraft and does not relieve the sponsor of compliance responsibilities relating to any law,
ordinance, or regulation of any Federal, State, or local government body.

Any failure or malfunction that lasts more than thirty (30) minutes and affects atop light or flashing obstruction
light, regardless of its position, should be reported immediately to (877) 487-6867 so a Notice to Airmen
(NOTAM) can beissued. As soon as the normal operation is restored, notify the same number.

A copy of this determination will be forwarded to the Federal Aviation Administration Flight Procedures Office
if the structure is subject to the issuance of a Notice To Airman (NOTAM).

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (847) 294-7575. On any future correspondence
concerning this matter, please refer to Aeronautical Study Number 2015-AGL-13105-OE

Signature Control No: 263963734-265641924 (TMP)
Vivian Vilaro
Specialist
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Mail Processing Center Aeronautical Study No.
2 Federal Aviation Administration 2015-AGL -13104-OF
&) Southwest Regional Office

> Obstruction Evaluation Group

10101 Hillwood Parkway

Fort Worth, TX 76177

Issued Date: 09/15/2015

Black & Veatch Corp. - Jason Schottler
11401 Lamar Avenue
Overland Park, KS 66211

**DETERMINATION OF NO HAZARD TO AIR NAVIGATION FOR TEMPORARY STRUCTURE**

The Federal Aviation Administration has conducted an aeronautical study under the provisions of 49 U.S.C,,
Section 44718 and if applicable Title 14 of the Code of Federal Regulations, part 77, concerning:

Structure: Crane Temporary

L ocation: Oregon, OH

Latitude: 41-40-03.44N NAD 83
Longitude: 83-26-34.05W

Heights: 590 feet site elevation (SE)

300 feet above ground level (AGL)
890 feet above mean sealevel (AMSL)

This aeronautical study revealed that the temporary structure does not exceed obstruction standards and would
not be a hazard to air navigation provided the following condition(s), if any, is (are) met:

As acondition to this Determination, the structure is marked/lighted in accordance with FAA Advisory circular
70/7460-1 K Change 2, Obstruction Marking and Lighting, flags/red lights - Chapters 3(Marked),4,5(Red),& 12.

This determination expires on 03/14/2017 unless extended, revised, or terminated by the issuing office.

NOTE: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF THE EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF THISDETERMINATION MUST
BE E-FILED AT LEAST 15 DAYSPRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. AFTER RE-EVALUATION

OF CURRENT OPERATIONS IN THE AREA OF THE STRUCTURE TO DETERMINE THAT NO
SIGNIFICANT AERONAUTICAL CHANGES HAVE OCCURRED, YOUR DETERMINATION MAY BE
ELIGIBLE FOR ONE EXTENSION OF THE EFFECTIVE PERIOD.

This determination is based, in part, on the foregoing description which includes specific coordinates and
heights. Any changes in coordinates and/or heights will void this determination. Any future construction or
alteration, including increase to heights, requires separate notice to the FAA.

This determination does include temporary construction equipment such as cranes, derricks, etc., which may be
used during actual construction of a structure. However, this equipment shall not exceed the overall heights as
indicated above. Equipment which has a height greater than the studied structure requires separate notice to the
FAA.
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This determination concerns the effect of this temporary structure on the safe and efficient use of navigable
airspace by aircraft and does not relieve the sponsor of compliance responsibilities relating to any law,
ordinance, or regulation of any Federal, State, or local government body.

Any failure or malfunction that lasts more than thirty (30) minutes and affects atop light or flashing obstruction
light, regardless of its position, should be reported immediately to (877) 487-6867 so a Notice to Airmen
(NOTAM) can beissued. As soon as the normal operation is restored, notify the same number.

A copy of this determination will be forwarded to the Federal Aviation Administration Flight Procedures Office
if the structure is subject to the issuance of a Notice To Airman (NOTAM).

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (847) 294-7575. On any future correspondence
concerning this matter, please refer to Aeronautical Study Number 2015-AGL-13104-OE

Signature Control No: 263963122-265641923 (TMP)
Vivian Vilaro
Specialist
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/16/2015 11:16:13 AM

Case No(s). 12-2959-EL-BGN

Summary: Correspondence of Oregon Clean Energy, LLC in Compliance with Commitment
No. 20 electronically filed by Teresa Orahood on behalf of Sally Bloomfield
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